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CHAPTER 418—S. F. No. 1260

[Not Coded]

An act relating to tax levies for general revenue purposes in
Kanabec county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Kanabec county; general revenue tax
levies. Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minne-
sota Statutes, Section 275.09 to the contrary, the board of county
commissioners of the county of Kanabec may levy annually a tax for
general revenue purposes at such a rate as will produce not to exceed
$175,000.

Sec. 2. Validating provision. Any levy made by the county
board of Kanabec county prior to the effective date of this act for
general revenue purposes in excess of any limitation provided by law
is hereby validated.

Sec. 3. This act takes effect when approved by the county
board of Kanabec county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 15, 1969-

CHAPTER 419—S. F. No. 1270

[Coded]

An act relating to state forests; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 89.33, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 89.33, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 4. State forests; stock sales; sales of trees to soil and
water conservation districts. The commissioner of conservation
may supply tree planting stock to organized soil and water conserva-
tion districts for soil, water, wildlife and conservation purposes or as
prescribed in section 89.31, subdivision 2.

There is no minimum limitation on the number of trees going on
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an individual location. The district will make the determination of the
numbers of trees going to each location.

Resale of trees with roots attached by the districts to their coop-
erators will be permitted if planted in accordance with conservation
purposes set forth in section 89.31, subdivision 2.

The soil and water conservation districts will be permitted to re-
sell trees with an adequate amount added 'to defray costs of handling,
grading, transportation, storage, salaries, .and other costs directly re-
lated to planting the stock. • .

The district.shall.keep a record of all trees planted and the loca-
tions of the planting's. A record of the plantings shall be sent to the
commissioner of conservation.

Soil and water conservation districts 'may establish joint distribu-
tion centers, if necessary, 'to facilitate distribution or improve quality
of'tree planting stock when approved by the commissioner of conser-
vation and the soil and water conservation districts so affected.

Approved May 15,1969.

CHAPTER 420—S. F. No. 1474

[Not Coded]

An act relating to St. Louis county; civil service system; amend-
ing Laws 1941, Chapter 423, Section 6, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1941, Chapter 423, Section 6, as amended
by Laws 1949, Chapter 255, Section l;.Laws 1949, Chapter 258,
Section 1; Laws 1949, Chapter 309, Section 1; Laws 1951, Chapter
310, Section 1; Laws 1959, Chapter 217, Section 1; and Laws 1967,
Chapter 142, Section 1, is amended to read:

Sec. 6. St. Louis county; civil service. The officers and em-
ployees of such county and of any agency, board, or commission, sup-
ported in whole or in part by taxation upon the taxable property of
such county or appointed by the judges of the district or probate
court for such county, are hereby divided into the unclassified and
classified service. The unclassified service shall comprise:
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